

Dr Kasia Narkowicz
Researcher
Department of Sociology
University of York
kasia.narkowicz@york.ac.uk

Parliamentary and diplomatic enquiries team

Her Majesty's Passport Office
Globe House
89 Eccleston Square
London
SW1V 1PN

Sent By email only – FOI@hmpo.gsi.gov.uk

1 February 2016

Dear Sir or Madam,

Re. FOI – Passport removal

I am requesting that you provide the following information, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOI):

- 1) How many people have had their passports removed or withdrawn for each year since 2000, or since there is data available?
- 2) How many people have had their British passport refused or withdrawn on the basis that they may seek to harm the UK or its allies by travelling on a British passport to, for example, engage in terrorism-related activity?
- 3) How many people who had their passports removed since the year 2000 have had their documents returned to them?

Should you require any clarifications relating to this request, please do not hesitate to contact me. I look forward to hearing from you. Thank you for your help.

Yours Sincerely,



Dr Kasia Narkowicz